HALDIMAND COUNTY O.P.P.

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

APRIL 2019 STATISTICS

Please find enclosed our detachment's statistics for the month and other items of interest
for the Board's information.

P. Carter, Inspector/Detachment Commander

1) Crimestoppers - Summary of Activites

2) Revenues generated for the month




Summary of Activities — April 2019

Tip Activity
- There have been 212 anonymous tips received this year. (not including update calls (approx.
100/month) or admin calls (u/k)).

Statistics Since Inception
Arrests 2,122
Narcotics Seized $42,572,860
Property Recovered $5,704,059
Charges Laid 6,260

Student Crime Stoppers

- Student bursary applications have been received from Secondary Schools in Norfolk and
Haldimand Counties, Elisha Fogg from Hagersville Secondary School is the recipient.

- Continue to support all Student Crime Stoppers programs within Haldimand and Norfolk Counties.

- 26M Anniversary Breakfast-Hagersville Secondary School was held on April 11, 2019, the event was a
great success.

Promotions/Presentations/Meetings

- Participated in/presented to/met with/gave promotional items to: Murder Mystery Dinner & Silent
Auction, Citizen's Academy, Golf Committee, Hagersville Secondary School Breakfast and Simcoe
Lions

- Appreciation luncheon was held on April 18, 2019; at D&D Diner Banquet Hall in Jarvis the event
was well atftended. Tom Stackhouse Memorial Award - Ad Plus Promotions, Bill Courtnage
Memorial Award — Bev Hickey, and Law Enforcement Recognition Award — Haldimand & Norfolk
Community Street Crime Unit.

Media Relations Conducted our usual media relations throughout the month (Crime of the Week, etc.).

- Continued writing script for East Link Cable / 92.9 The Grand re partnerships featuring unsolved
crimes for Haldimand and Norfolk.

- CHCH Filming- featuring a Robbery in the Haldimand County area.

Fundraising

- Murder Mystery Dinner & Silent Auction — May 2, 2019 — Jarvis Community Centre, tickets $90.00, for
tickets or more information please contact chair@helpsolvecrime.com or online at
www.helpsolvecrime.com

- Shredding Event - May 11, 2019- 2am-noon - Simcoe Staples parking lot

- Shredding Event — June 8, 2019- 2am-noon — Caledonia Community Centre

- Golf Tournament — August 15, 2019 — Pine Valley Golf Course

Nationally / Internationally

- National initiatives will be carried out in the coming months with local Crime Stoppers programs
partficipating to inform the public of the issues of human trafficking, counterfeit goods and
contraband tobacco; all of which fund organized crime and ferrorist organizations.

- Ontario Association of Crime Stoppers Training Conference hosted by Windsor & Essex County
Crime Stoppers May 30-June 2, 2019

Other

- Haldimand and Norfolk Crime Stoppers hosted Southwest Zone meeting in April 2019,
approximately 30 members from all Southwest Crime Stoppers programs attended.

- Board actively seeking new board members.

- Chairperson Neil Unwin continues to serve as the President of Haldimand and Norfolk.



- Board of Directors is, as in the past two years, offering a special reward of $1,000.00 for information
leading to charges/arrests of Fentanyl drug traffickers/dealers and/or significant seizures of
Fentanyl and its derivatives. This initfiative will run from March 1 to May 1, 2019 initially.

cc: Inspector Varga, Inspector Carter
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HALDIMAND COUNTY REVENUES - 2018/2019 COMPARISON

REVENUE GENERATED - DEPOSITED TO HALDIMAND COUNTY

YTD COMPARISON

2019

2018

INC./DEC.

PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECKS -

$25.00 FEE, HST EXEMPT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

$3,425.00
2,900.00
3,550.00
3,825.00

$3,550.00
3,375.00
3,200.00
3,600.00

-$125.00
-$475.00
350.00
225.00

PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECKS COPIES

$5.00 FEE - $4.43 + $.57 HST

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

$13,700.00

44.29
13.29
39.87
22.15

$13,725.00

26.58
44.30
31.01
57.59

-$25.00

$17.71
-31.01

8.86
-35.44

HST COLLECTED

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

$119.60

571
171
5.13
2.85

$159.48

8.60
10.88
9.17
7.41

-$39.88

-$2.89
-9.17
-4.04
-4.56

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

$15.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$36.06

39.82
39.82
39.82

0.00

-$20.66

-$39.82
-39.82
-39.82

0.00

TOTAL ANNUAL REVENUES

$0.00

$119.46

-$119.46

$13,835.00

$14,040.00

-$205.00




