

HALDIMAND COUNTY O.P.P.

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD APRIL 2019 STATISTICS

Please find enclosed our detachment's statistics for the month and other items of interest for the Board's information.

P. Carter, Inspector/Detachment Commander

- 1) Crimestoppers Summary of Activites
- **2)** Revenues generated for the month



Summary of Activities – April 2019

Tip Activity

There have been 212 anonymous tips received this year. (not including update calls (approx. 100/month) or admin calls (u/k)).

tatistics Since Incer			
Arrests	2,122		
Narcotics Seized	\$42,572,860		
Property Recovered	\$5,704,059		
Charges Laid	6,260		

Student Crime Stoppers

- Student bursary applications have been received from Secondary Schools in Norfolk and Haldimand Counties, Elisha Fogg from Hagersville Secondary School is the recipient.
- Continue to support all Student Crime Stoppers programs within Haldimand and Norfolk Counties.
- 26th Anniversary Breakfast-Hagersville Secondary School was held on April 11, 2019, the event was a great success.

Promotions/Presentations/Meetings

- Participated in/presented to/met with/gave promotional items to: Murder Mystery Dinner & Silent Auction, Citizen's Academy, Golf Committee, Hagersville Secondary School Breakfast and Simcoe Lions
- Appreciation luncheon was held on April 18, 2019; at D&D Diner Banquet Hall in Jarvis the event was well attended. Tom Stackhouse Memorial Award - Ad Plus Promotions, Bill Courtnage Memorial Award - Bev Hickey, and Law Enforcement Recognition Award - Haldimand & Norfolk Community Street Crime Unit.

Media Relations Conducted our usual media relations throughout the month (Crime of the Week, etc.).

- Continued writing script for East Link Cable / 92.9 The Grand re partnerships featuring unsolved crimes for Haldimand and Norfolk.
- CHCH Filming- featuring a Robbery in the Haldimand County area.

Fundraising

- Murder Mystery Dinner & Silent Auction May 2, 2019 Jarvis Community Centre, tickets \$90.00, for tickets or more information please contact <u>chair@helpsolvecrime.com</u> or online at www.helpsolvecrime.com
- Shredding Event May 11, 2019- 9am-noon Simcoe Staples parking lot
- Shredding Event June 8, 2019- 9am-noon Caledonia Community Centre
- Golf Tournament August 15, 2019 Pine Valley Golf Course

Nationally / Internationally

- National initiatives will be carried out in the coming months with local Crime Stoppers programs
 participating to inform the public of the issues of human trafficking, counterfeit goods and
 contraband tobacco; all of which fund organized crime and terrorist organizations.
- Ontario Association of Crime Stoppers Training Conference hosted by Windsor & Essex County Crime Stoppers May 30-June 2, 2019

Other

- Haldimand and Norfolk Crime Stoppers hosted Southwest Zone meeting in April 2019, approximately 30 members from all Southwest Crime Stoppers programs attended.
- Board actively seeking new board members.
- Chairperson Neil Unwin continues to serve as the President of Haldimand and Norfolk.

- Board of Directors is, as in the past two years, offering a special reward of \$1,000.00 for information leading to charges/arrests of Fentanyl drug traffickers/dealers and/or significant seizures of Fentanyl and its derivatives. This initiative will run from March 1 to May 1, 2019 initially.

cc: Inspector Varga, Inspector Carter



ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE HALDIMAND COUNTY

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

HALDIMAND COUNTY REVENUES - 2018/2019 COMPARISON

REVENUE GENERATED - DEPOSITED TO HALDIMAND COUNTY		YTD COMPARISON		
		2019	2018	INC./DEC.
PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNE	RABLE SECTOR CHECKS -			-
\$25.00 FEE, HST EXEMPT				
	JANUARY	\$3,425.00	\$3,550.00	-\$125.00
	FEBRUARY	2,900.00	3,375.00	-\$475.00
	MARCH	3,550.00	3,200.00	350.00
	APRIL	3,825.00	3,600.00	225.00
	MAY	,	*	
	JUNE			
	JULY			
	AUGUST			
	SEPTEMBER			
	OCTOBER			
	NOVEMBER			
	DECEMBER			
	DECEIVIBER	\$12 700 00	¢12 725 00	-\$25.00
PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNEI	RABLE SECTOR CHECKS COPIES	\$13,700.00	\$13,725.00	-\$25.00
\$5.00 FEE - \$4.43 + \$.57 HST				.
	JANUARY	44.29	26.58	\$17.71
	FEBRUARY	13.29	44.30	-31.01
	MARCH	39.87	31.01	8.86
	APRIL	22.15	57.59	-35.44
	MAY			
	JUNE			
	JULY			
	AUGUST			
	SEPTEMBER			
	OCTOBER			
	NOVEMBER			
	DECEMBER			
	DEGEMBER	\$119.60	\$159.48	-\$39.88
HST COLLECTED				
	JANUARY	5.71	8.60	-\$2.89
	FEBRUARY	1.71	10.88	-9.17
	MARCH	5.13	9.17	-4.04
	APRIL	2.85	7.41	-4.56
	MAY			
	JUNE			
	JULY			
	AUGUST			
	SEPTEMBER			
	OCTOBER			
	NOVEMBER			
	DECEMBER			
	DECEMBEN	\$15.40	\$36.06	-\$20.66
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				
	JANUARY	0.00	39.82	-\$39.82
	FEBRUARY	0.00	39.82	-39.82
	MARCH	0.00	39.82	-39.82
	APRIL	0.00	0.00	
	MAY	3.00	3.00	5.00
	JUNE			
	JULY			
	AUGUST			
	SEPTEMBER			
	OCTOBER			
	OCTOBER			
	NOVEMBER			
		\$0.00	\$119.46	-\$119.46
TOTAL ANNUAL REVENUES	NOVEMBER	\$0.00 \$13,835.00	\$119.46 \$14,040.00	-\$119.46 -\$205.00